Level Measurement
Continuous level measurement - Capacitance transmitters
SITRANS LC500
5/282 Siemens FI 01 · 2011
5
■ Overview
SITRANS LC500 is an inverse frequency shift capacitance level
or interface transmitter for extreme and critical process condi-

4) Inactive length is equal to the flexible extension plus transition.
See dimension drawings on page 5/301 for further explanation of Y02.
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Further designs
Please add "-Z" to Order No. and specify Order
code(s).
Insertion length, specify in plain text: Y01: to mm Y01
Active shield length, specify in plain text [min.
length is 50 mm (2")]: Y02: to mm
Y02
Stainless steel tag [69 x 50 mm (2.71 x 1.97")]:
Measuring-point number/identification (max. 16
characters) specify in plain text
Y15
Acceptance test certificate: Manufacturer's test
certificate M to DIN 55350, Part 18 and ISO 9000
C11
Inspection Certificate Type 3.1 per EN 10204 C12
Operating Instructions Order No.
English C) 7ML1998-5GE01
French 7ML1998-5GE11
Spanish 7ML1998-5GE21
German
Note: The Operating Instructions should be orde-
red as a separate line item on the order.
7ML1998-5GE31
This device is shipped with the Siemens Milltronics
manual CD containing the complete ATEX Quick Start
and Operating Instructions library.
Accessories
Transmitter, MSP 2002-1, 330 PF1)
1) Transmitters not suitable for Intrinsically Safe application
(ATEX II 1G EEx ia IIC T4 or CSA/FM Class 1 Div 1 Grp A,B,C and D)
C) 7ML1830-1JP
Transmitter, MSP 2002-2, 3300 PF1) C) 7ML1830-1JQ
Transmitter, MSP 2002-3, 6600 PF (used with con-
ductive fluids and probe lengths >10000 mm)1)
D) 7ML1830-1JR
SITRANS RD100 Remote display - see Chapter 8
SITRANS RD200 Remote display - see Chapter 8
SITRANS RD500 Remote display - see Chapter 8
Selection and Ordering data Order No.